

## Republic of the Philippines PROVINCE OF CAVITE City of Bacoor

#### OFFICE OF THE SANGGUNIANG PANLUNGSOD

March 15, 2024

#### HON. STRIKE B. REVILLA

City Mayor
City Government of Bacoor
Bacoor City, Cavite

Linktograw 3/15/24 4:29 PW

Office of the City Mayor

Dear Sir:

I am hereby respectfully submitting to your good office the copies of the following resolutions which were approved by the Sangguniang Panlungsod for appropriate action, to wit;

- 1. CITY RESOLUTION NO. 2024-455 entitled: "A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE CITY MAYOR, HON. STRIKE B. REVILLA, TO SIGN A MEMORANDUM OF AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE CITY GOVERNMENT OF BACOOR AND THE DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE RELATIVE TO THE IMPLEMENTATION OF THE KADIWA FINANCIAL GRANT ASSISTANCE PROGRAM";
- 2. CITY RESOLUTION NO. 2024-456 entitled: "A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE CITY MAYOR, HON. STRIKE B. REVILLA, TO SIGN A MEMORANDUM OF AGREEMENT ON BEHALF OF THE CITY GOVERNMENT OF BACOOR WITH THE NATIONAL COMMISSION FOR THE CULTURE AND ARTS (NCCA) PERTAINING TO THE GRANT OF FINANCIAL ASSISTANCE AMOUNTING TO THREE HUNDRED THOUSAND PESOS (PHP 300,000.00) FOR THE BACOOR MARCHING ARTS WORKSHOP":
- 3. CITY RESOLUTION NO. 2024-457 entitled: "A RESOLUTION AMENDING CITY RESOLUTION NO. 2023-377 ENTITLED: "A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE CITY TREASURER, ATTY. EDITHA NAPALAN, TO OPEN A BANK ACCOUNT ON BEHALF OF THE CITY GOVERNMENT OF BACOOR WHERE THE FINANCIAL GRANT FOR THE CITY GOVERNMENT'S KADIWA CENTER PROJECT WILL BE DEPOSITED"; and
- 4. CITY RESOLUTION NO. 2024-426A entitled: "A RESOLUTION RECOGNIZING THE PROPOSED "IMPLEMENTING RULES FOR THE DESIGNATION OF THE CHIEF BARANGAY SENIOR PRESIDENT WHO WILL REPRESENT THE BARANGAY SENIOR ASSOCIATIONS AFFECTED BY THE MERGING OF TWO OR MORE BARANGAY ORGANIZATIONS INTO ONE" PROMULGATED BY THE PEDERASYON NG SENIOR CITIZENS ASSOCIATIONS NG LUNGSOD NG BACOOR, CAVITE INC. AND INCORPORATING IN THE SAID INTERIM RULES THE "AGREED ELECTION GUIDELINES FOR SENIOR CITIZEN'S ASSOCIATIONS IN THE CITY OF BACOOR" DATED 3 FEBRUARY 2023.



# Republic of the Philippines PROVINCE OF CAVITE City of Bacoor

### OFFICE OF THE SANGGUNIANG PANLUNGSOD

Kindly acknowledge receipt hereof. Thank you.

Respectfully yours,

ATTY. KHALID A. ATEGA JR.

Sangguniang Panlungsod secretary